
--

__________ 

AGENCY POR NT RNATICAL DVEL. ,OP4.0ENT I *T-ANSAC71'ON CODE 
PROJECT DATA SHEET 

D0." 
PAI C c--Add eCT'FO R Y / N 'I Amende it Number. CODE€---- D ,Deletel 

4.BUREAU/OFFif.2. CONT R/FNrrYInterregional .?ROJECt N"IMBER'-036-51035 1 
5. PROJECT T1TI.E (.maximum40 ca.rc:err) 

S&T/Health 
 I E36:]
6. PROJECT ASSISTANCE CO.PLETION DATE (PACD) 

Diagnostic Techniology Development _7. ESTIMATED DATE OF OBLIG.AION 
(Under '8!'below, enter 1. -.3,or4) 

MM DD YY 

h IL~I 10121A. anitFy L~~815 11L C_.lhzlFY 4.J 
zF.U'DN O R.."---- FIRST Fy8.-COSTS (.3000 OR EQUIVALENT.85" S -

ANDING SOURCE 
-LIFE OF PROJECT

LFX.AlD Appropriaed Total 
C.LL 1 D.TotaL J -FX LIC G. Tota600 i11(Grant) 

11 .875 
( )I(60 .( ) ( ) ( 

Other Donars) 
TOTALS 


.. . . . 600b G - 11.875.875___II 11.875.11,875. 
. ..- ---. . . . . 9. SCHEDULE OF AID FUNDING ($000) .
A. APPR ,,.PQMYC PRIMARYPPR PTECH. L AMOUNT AIR~L. 1uI.. CODE D1.OB LIGATIONS TO DATEGra .... Gr.n,
I§A.'5 T,,IPUROE I........ "-n ACTIO 'PRO... F. L.FOF
L,{.'E O PROJECT""
 

oan~ 1 rn 
(1) HEA 1_1 

1 
_Lm1 Grant Z2oa.1 Grat 2.Loani1 1ta 

(2) CS 51 1 5310= =0,000 131 ______ 

T_____________1 , / !___ 

TOTALS I 1.87510. SECONDARY TECH.NICAL CODES (maxinum 6 codes of 3 positions nwh) 1 1-____I11 8755 1_____I I f 51. SECONDAY PURPOSE CODII " II'E O" A YC~ 
12. SPECIAL CONCERNS CODES ("mximum 7codes of 4 position: ech)
 

.A.Code BR

B..A ount 1.8Th 17 
 I I 

13. PROJECT PURPOSE (maximum 80 chwacte"r) 

To develop simple, inexpensive diagnostic technologies for use at the primary
 

health care and community level.
 

14. SCHEDULED EVALUATIONS-
m EsoRacoi 
 OF GOODS .ND SERVICESiMOYY aet Y
 

Irim1110 18 181110 yio
y Iiii
I&6AMEND.MENTS/NATURE 

'~ 6 =l94 (I C C3OtherSpcify) ____OF CHANGE PROPOED (This&pdpIof a paPAmendmenl) 

This amendment authorizes the use of-Child Survival (CS) funds and increases totalLOP funding from $10,000,000 to $11,875,000. There is no 
change in the project purpose.
 

17. APPROVED s I&DATE DOCUMEN RECE-VED 
BY LN AD/W, OR FOR ,MAVDOC,;TuLe Kenneth J. Bart, M.D. Dtes gnd D D 1- . 0mAqency Director for Halth I :MYDD'0-_ ,
y1 1MD,3 ,DyY 



PROJECT AUTHORIZATION AMENDMENT NO. 1
 

Name of Country: Worldwide
 

Project Title: Diagnostic Technology Development
 

Project Number: 936-5935
 

1. 	Pursuant to Section 104 of the Foreign Assistance Act of 1961,
 
as amended, the centrally-funded project, Diagnostic Technology

Development was authorized on April 30, 1985. 
 That
 
authorization is hereby amended as follows:
 

(a) 	Authorize the use of $1,875,000 of grant funds available
 
under Section 104 (c)(2)(B) (Child Survival) thereby

increasing the life of project funding from $I0,000,000 to
 
$11,875,000.
 

2. 	The authorization cited above remains in effect except as
 
modified herein.
 

Clearance:
 
S&T/H:SStansfield (draft) date 3/13/86

S&T/H:AVanDusen (draft) date 3/14/86
 
S&T/PO:GGowe 	 date VA; (GC/CP:STisa ( 	 date
jdraf;t~ 	 3/20/86
 

K~nneth J. Bart
 
Agency Director for Health
 
Bureau for Science and Technology
 

(Date)
 

S&T/H:GShivers:gs:3/5/86:rev:3/13/86/3/21/86:3291u
 



AGENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPM.ENT 
WASHINGTON. D.C 20523 

MAR 21 1986 

ACTION MEMORANDUM FOR THE AGENCY DIRECTOR FOR HEALTH
 

FROM: 	 S&T/H, Ann Van Dusen '
 

SUBJECT: 	 Increased Authority for Use of Child Survival Funds in an
 
Expanded Child Survival Program
 

Problem: Your approval is needed to authorize use of Child Survival
 
(CS) funds and to increase the Life of Project funding amounts
 
accordingly for those projects designated to receive Child Survival
 
funds under a separate budget line item.
 

Discussion: The Child Survival Fund was established in 1985.
 
A.I.D.'s child survival activities are assisted broadly by projects
 
funded under the regular Health (HE) account. A.I.D. will use this
 
special budget line item to accelerate a number of health activities
 
of direct importance to child survival. Through a separate budget

line item, the Child Survival Fund will provide significant support
 
to the Agency's child survival field programs through the provision
 
of technical support, training and research. The project purposes

have not changed, but the additional funds will permit the Agency to
 
concentrate additional efforts in countries where infant and child
 
mortality is high and host governments are committed to improving

child survival prospects. Because additional funds made available
 
under this expanded program are additive to current project LOPs,
 
project authorizations are being amended accordingly. A listing of
 
projects requiring your approval follow.
 

Project Title & Number 
Current 

LOP 
Amount 

of increase 
New 
LOP 

Communication for Child 
Survival (931-1018) 

$15,000,000 4,500,000 19,500,000 

Diarrheal Disease 
Research (936-5928) 

14,025,000 4,000,000 18,025,000 

Diagnostic Technology 
Devel. (936-5935) 

10,000,000 1,875,000 11,875,000 

Vaccine Development 
& Health Research 
(936-5947) 

6,000,000 1,500,000 7,500,000 

Applied Diarrheal 
Disease Research 

12,500,000 1,950,000 14,450,000 

(936-5952)
 

An Advice of Program Change for each project is in the clearance
 
process.
 



Recommendation: That you approve the use of Child Survival Funds
 
for expanded program activities and an increase to the life of
 
project funding by signing the amended project authorizations
 
attached.
 

Attachments: PAF amendments
 

Clearance: /1 
S&T/H:RClav 94(draft) date 3/13/86 
S&T/ED:AMevr (draft) date 3/13/86 
S&T/H:CKenda draft) ate 371/86
S&T/H:SStansfie dra -t ate 3/13/86 
S&T/H:JErickso ra t date3713/86 
S&T/H:PJohnso dra t date 3714/86 
S&T/ED:DSprague raft date 3/14T8 
S&T/PO:GGowe datedateIG 
GC/CP:STisa Vaft) date 3/20786 

S&T/H:"GShivers:gs:3/5/86:rev:3/13/86/3/21/86:329lu
 


